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Abstract: 

The research deals with some of the issues that were 

mentioned in our linguistic heritage and I noticed them 

during my work in teaching Arabic language courses at the 

college, in which I made notes in a number of language 

sciences with the aim of improving the linguistic lesson. Al-

Dyan” which was mentioned in a grammatical witness, and I 

traced the interpretation of linguists and grammarians 

without what the research suggests, and suggested the most 

appropriate interpretation, explaining this with evidence. In 

this confusion of the two concepts, As for the third note, I 

devoted it to a section of phonetics, which is a topic that 

touches on two linguistic heritage phonetic phenomena, 

namely the phenomenon of ruffles and the phenomenon of 

couscous, and I traced the descriptions of grammarians and 

linguists to it, and I raised in each of the issues what I saw 

not to criticize our ancestors, but to improve our work and to 

complete their service to our Arabic language. 

Keywords: grammar, sounds, evidence, dictionaries, 

dialects. 
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الله الرحمن الرحيمبسم 

  :شرح الشّواهد الشّعريّة.المبحث الأول 
 .والمبحث الثّاني: المصطلحات النّحويّة 
 .والمبحث الثالث: الظّواهر اللّغويّة 
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ىالمبحثىالأول
شرح الشّواهد الشّعريّة

(1)
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(1)عني ولا أوت ديّاوي فتخزوويلاه اته عمك لا أفضلت في حسة

(2)

ولا تقووووويالي عوووووواب يوووووي    سووووو ث   
فإن ترد عرض  الذووا بمنقصتي

ولا تنفسووووك  في الِووووزا   ت فوووووني  
فووووإنك رلووووك  يووووا لووووو   ي وووو وني 

(3)

(4) 

(5)
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(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)
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(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)
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(1)

(2)

(3)(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

 لاه اته عمك لا أفضلت في حسةٍ       عني ولا أوت ديكاوي فتخزووي
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 سووووو ث   ولا تقووووويالي عوووووواب يوووووي   
فإن ترد عرض  الذووا بمنقصتي

 ولا تنفسووووك  في الِووووزا   ت فوووووني  
فووووإنك رلووووك  يووووا لووووو   ي وووو وني 
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(1)

 (2) صووا ق ىووي ٍ لا ي ووذينين   ُوووك ِ    وَووذيهلي وي قْضووي اا عنووا وىووذ وَوور     

(3) ليسْتَأْ ِبٍ ع ضَّولي السّلطانلي   ذْيين

(4)

(5)تأَنك المُذان    لي ٌ و فيُّ أَد ان  وأَوْث أَهلي الأَوكلين ...

(6)
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(1)

(2)

(3)
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(1)(2)

(3)

(4)

                                                             

 

https://twitter.com/almajma 
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(1)

 وإن تجذ عوثا فسذّ الخللا     ف لّ  ه لا عوة فوو وعلا
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ىالمبحثىالثاني
 اللّبس في استعمال بعض المصطلحات

(1)
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(1)
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ىالمبحثىالثالث
الخطأ في الظواهر اللّهجية

والمقصودىبكما

ىالدببىفيىنذأةىظاهرتيىالكذكذةىوالكدكدة

قاالواى

قاالىداوبوو ىى

(1)
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ىأولا:ىالكذكذة:
معناها

(1)

(2)

(3)(4)

(5)(6)(7)
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(1)(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)
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(1)

(2)

ىصورىالكذكذةى
ىذكذةىصورتون:قدمىاللغووونىللك

القولىاالأولى
(3)
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(1)ولَيْوصُِ إِلاَّ أنها غيرلي عاطلِ       فَِ وْناشِ عوناىا وجوذش جوذليىا

ع لَووووووويك ف وم وووووووا أَتْتَ  وووووووي أَتْ  ووووووووصِ 
وتَطَّثِووووووووووي وليدك ت ن ووووووووووي أَتِوووووووووووصِ  
وإِن وَأَيْووووووووت  ج ِ لَووووووووتْ تُووووووووذْووصِ

 ت وْضوووا  تُرْ  وووووني و لَووووا تُرْ  وووووصِ 
إِرا د وَووووووويْا  ج ِ لَوووووووت تُنْ  ووووووووصِ  

(2)مْت  ح ثَتْ ف ي ف وصِوإِن تَ َلَّ

 [ئى ئى ئې ئې ئې ئۈ ئۈ ئۆ ئۆ ئۇ]
(3)

(4)
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(1)

(2)

(3)

وقاالىفايىالكتاابىىى

(4)

(5)
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(1)

(2)

وقدىوتداءلىالابع ى

(3)
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(1)

(2)

(3)
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ىثانوا:ىالكدكدةىى
معناها 

(1)

 
(2)(3)

(4)(5)
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ىصورىالكدكدةى
ىورويىالنّحاةىواللغووونىصورتونىللكدكدةى

الصورةىلأولى

والصورةىالثانوة

وقاولىداوبوو ىى

(1)

الصورةىالأولاىىأما

أماىالصورةىالثانواةى
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(1)

(2)

(3)
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ىالخاتمة

ف ووول  وووه لا عووووة فووووو وعووولا   وإن تجوووووذ عوثوووووا فسوووووذ الخلووووولا   
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ثبتىالمصادرىوالمراجع
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